Policy

BOARD OF EDUCATION HORTONVILLE AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

PROPERTY 7510.01 / Page 1 of 1

USE OF FITNESS CENTER

The Hortonville Area School District is committed to staff wellness. As part of a district wellness philosophy, the Fitness Center will be available (at no charge) to staff members during posted hours.

Staff wellness is an important component in someone's personal and professional life.

Implementation:

- A. The Hortonville Area School District Fitness Center may be open to district employees, students and public Monday-Friday at the designated hours found in the schedule on the Fitness Center tab on the website. (At the discretion of the building Administration.)
- B. During these hours, the Fitness Center will be staffed by a district trained and authorized supervisor.
- C. Afternoon times, depending on the time of year or the sport, will accommodate student athletes first.
- D. Staff and public use of the Fitness Center is not permitted other than the times listed.
- E. Staff, students, and public who do not adhere to the hours listed will face consequences that could include verbal warning, written letter, or loss of privileges.